
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 10312014

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Supply and delivery of other machineries and equipment and other property plant and
equipment for use of the different offices.

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation
Number:

2023-35-L

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: General Merchandise

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 650,000.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JOVYLYN P LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

bac_secretariat@laoagcity.gov.ph

Status Closed

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 14/11/2023

Last Updated / Time 14/11/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 17/11/2023 01:00 AM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Issue ITEM DESCRIPTION
OFFICE OF THE CITY SLAUGHTERHOUSE
1 unit Generator
Specifications:
Diesel Electric Generator
Silent Type Electric Start
Recoil Start
Rated Power - 5.0 KVA or higher
Voltage - 220V
Fuel consumption - 1.75 L/h
Fuel Tank Capacity - 14.5 L
Lube Capacity - 1.65L
Displacement - 418mL

1 unit Weighing Scale
Hog Scale Specs:

Platform and Cage Material: Stainless Steel 304; 4mm thick
Platform Size: at least 1.2m x 1m
Cage Height: at least 1m

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Loadcell
Stainless Steel Material, hermetically sealed, IP67 Rating, OIML Class 3

Indicator
Stainless Steel Housing
With built in Label & Ticket Printer
With Bluetooth connectivity and Application based print format editor
Display: at least 2" display
Battery: Lithium Ion Battery
High Accuracy: readability up to 1\100000
with animal weighing mode and peak hold

2 pcs 15 inches powered speakers with the following specifications
Acoustical specifications
Frequency Response(-3db): 50Hz-18kHz
Max SPL @ 1m: 120dB
Dispersion (H x V): 80° x 50°
Transducers
Compression driver: 1 x 3" HF Compression Driver
Woofer: 1 x 15" LF
Input/Output section
Input signal: Balanced 20kΩ, Unbalanced 10kΩ
Input Connectors: XLR J3P/XLR K3P
Power section
Total Power: 100W HF, 300W LF(RMS);
Voltage range: AC 220V-240V~, 50/60Hz (or AC 110V-120V~, 50/60Hz)
Physical specifications
Color: Black
Size
Dimension (W x D x H): 458 x 542 x 747mm / (18 x 21.3 x 29.4in)
Package Dimensions (W x D x H): 652 x 568 x 865mm / (25.7 x 22.4 x 34.1in)
Weight
Net Weight: 37 kg / 81.6 lb
Gross Weight: 42 kg / 92.6 lb
4 sets UHF Wireless Microphone X2 Black
Frequency Range: 600 MHz - 700 MHz
Frequency Stability: <+-30ppm
Audio Dynamic Range: >90dB
T.H.D: <0.5%
Frequency Response: 40Hz~15KHz+-3dB
Output Plug: XLR Balance, 1/4" unbalance plug
4 pcs Battery Charger USB 4-Slots Smart Universal Portable
12 pcs 4in1 AA Battery Energy Rechargeable Chargeable battery
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 General Merchandise For use of the different offices of the
city government.

1 Lot 650,000.00

Created by JOVYLYN P LUCAS

Date Created 13/11/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

